UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1206

1 A JOINT RESOLUTION directing the Transportation Cabinet to erect signs in 2 honor of the Knox Central High School Cheer Squad, 2018 Class 2A State Champions. 3 WHEREAS, after winning the 13th Region championship in November 2018, and 4 placing seventh with a strong showing at the Kentucky High School Athletic Association 5 State Cheerleading Championship in December, the Knox Central High School Cheer 6 Squad won the overall championship at the Kentucky Class 2A State Tournament held at 7 the Sportscenter in Owensboro; and 8 WHEREAS, Knox Central was judged against seven other squads that advanced 9 along with their schools' basketball teams through the region and section tournaments; 10 and 11 WHEREAS, the Knox Central High School Cheer Squad consists of Jalen Jones, 12 Blake Carroll, Tyra Terrell, Bonnie Edwards, Hannah Daniels, Sydnee Elliott, Raley 13 Halcomb, Abigail Sharp, Tori Owens, Jayci Beth Corey, Mia Swafford, Faith McKeehan, 14 Merissa Cedillo, Makalya Hinkle, Kenzie Hinkle, Mara Wilson, Emma Abner, Erica 15 Ledington, Samantha Smith, Whitlea Parks, Hannah France, Lauren McDonald, Karly 16 Cobb, and June Johnson; and 17 WHEREAS, the team is coached by Joy Roark McKeehan, Maria Swafford, 18 Michelle Combs, and Dalton Sanders; 19 NOW, THEREFORE, 20 Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky: 21 → Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet is directed to honor the Knox Central 22 High School Cheer Squad by placing honorary signs on United States Highway 25E, at 23 the Knox County/Bell County line and the Knox County/Laurel County line that read, 24 "Home of the Knox Central High School Cheer Squad, 2018 Class 2A State Champions." The signs shall be erected within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution and shall 25 26 remain in place for at least one year from the date of their placement.